SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ) Communications and Investor Relations

Box 7827, SE-103 97 STOCKHOLM, Sweden Tel +46 8-788 51 00, Fax +46 8-678 81 30 www.sca.com



Invitation SCA Interim Report 1 January–30 June 2002

SCA's Interim Report for the period 1 January–30 June 2002 will be published on 30 July 2002. The press release will be sent out around 11:00.

Press conference

The press conference will be held on 30 July 2002, where Jan Åström, President and CEO, will present the results.

Time: **13:00 CET**

Venue: Salén Konferenser, Aulan, Norrlandsgatan 15, Stockholm.

Telephone conference

The telephone conference will be held on 30 July 2002, at **15:00 CET**, where Jan Åström will comment on the results. To participate, please call the number below at least 5 minutes prior to the conference call.

Call-in number UK +44 (0)20 8 240 8242 quote: SCA Call-in number US +1 303 713 7929 - " -

The Interim Report and the slide presentation will be available at www.sca.com/Investors.

The telephone conference will be broadcasted live over the Internet (listen-only).

Requirements: Windows Media Player or Real Player. Later the same day an on demand version of the telephone conference will be available on our web site.

Stockholm, 22 July 2002

SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ)

Communications and Investor Relations